NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Rhonda Nyhus Vice President NASB Financial, Inc. 12498 South 71 Highway Grandview, MO 64030 Phone (816) 765-2200

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

NASB Financial, Inc. Announces New Board Member

GRANDVIEW, MO (July 10, 2017) – The Board of Directors of NASB Financial, Inc. (the "Company") (OTCQX: NASB) and its banking subsidiary, North American Savings Bank, F.S.B. (the "Bank" or "NASB"), is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Tom Dreyer as an independent director to the Board of Directors of the Company and the Bank.

Mr. Dreyer, who resides in Kansas City, Missouri, has 29 years of experience in U.S. real estate finance and currently serves as manager of CN Capital, LLC, a U.S. based real estate advisory firm. CN Capital, LLC works with real estate developers to structure and document transactions seeking capital for large scale commercial development across the U.S. through the EB-5 visa program. Previously, Mr. Dreyer served as Managing Director with FBR Capital Markets, an institutional research, brokerage and investment-banking firm. Mr. Dreyer graduated from the Edwin L. Cox School of Business at Southern Methodist University in 1988.

NASB Financial, Inc. is a unitary thrift holding company for North American Savings Bank, F.S.B., a community bank headquartered in Grandview, Missouri. Since 1927, NASB has been serving the financial needs of customers by providing an array of personal banking, investment and lending products in the Kansas City metro area. Nationwide, NASB offers competitive residential and commercial mortgages with the safety and security of a Federal institution. For more information, visit nasb.com.